# OP \$165.00 355382

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM327362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Learning Key, Inc.		12/31/2013	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Elizabeth N Treher	
Street Address:	8639 S. Strand Lake Rd	
City:	Cotton	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55724	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3553824	INTERPRA
Registration Number:	3674272	WI\$EMONEY
Registration Number:	2555864	PHARM GAME
Registration Number:	2823778	PLAY FOR PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2969038	LEARNING KEY
Registration Number:	2986709	THE LEARNING KEY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2184823753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 218-482-3752

**Email:** entreher@thelearningkey.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Treher

Address Line 1: 8639 S Strand Lake Rd
Address Line 4: Cotton, MINNESOTA 55724

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth N. Treher
SIGNATURE:	/ENT/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005434 FRAME: 0210 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TLKFinalMtgpdf#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005434 FRAME: 0211

### Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Whereas The Learning Key, Inc. (Name or assignor/ conveying party) address

Owns trademarks 3553824 Interpra; 3674272 Wi\$eMoney; 2555864 Pharm Game; 2823778 Play for Performance; 2986709 The Learning Key

Whereas Elizabeth N. Treher 8639 S. Strand Lake Rd. Cotton, MN 55724

(assignee/receiving party) address

is desirous of acquiring said trademarks 3553824; 3674272; 2555864; 2823778; 2986709.

Now therefore good and valuable consideration, The Learning Key, Inc. hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business (Conveying, party)

in said mark , to Elizabeth N Treher.

(Receiving party)

Signature

EVIRHER

President, The Learning Key, Inc.

date 01/02/2015

Official Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 005434 FRAME: 0212

## Minutes of the Annual Meeting of Directors of The Learning Key, Inc.

The annual meeting of directors and shareholders of the corporation was held via a phone teleconference between Albuquerque, NM and Cotton, MN on December 12, 2013 at 2:00 P.M.

The following were in attendance: Elizabeth Treher, Janet Noah, In Albuquerque, and Jack Treher in Cotton, being a quorum and all of the directors of the corporation and representing one hundred percent of the shareholders of the corporation.

Elizabeth Treher is elected Chairman of the meeting, Janet Noah is appointed Corporate Secretary, and Jack Treher is appointed Corporate Treasurer.

The directors discussed the status of the company - and its financial status. The company will likely be closed, pending evaluation by the accountant replacing Don Sorensen who retired. In the interim, It was agreed that Elizabeth Treher may buy the intellectual property remaining - name, copyrights/TMs, product designs, website and domain name for the sum of \$1000 - to be paid by reducing the debt owed her by The Learning Key, Inc.

Janet Noah resigned from the company, effective December 31, 2013 and will return her shares of stock for \$1. There being no further business, upon motion duly made and seconded, the meeting was adjourned.

RECORDED: 12/27/2014

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005434 FRAME: 0213

mellhoch